

AFFINOR GROWERS Suite 236 – 410 Saint-Nicolas Street Montréal, Canada, H2Y 2P5 Phone: (514) 947-2272

Email: splouffe@affinorgrowers.com Website www.affinorgrowers.com

Listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI")

Affinor Growers appoints former RCMP as Security Director.

June 6, 2014, Montreal, Canada - Affinor Growers (CSE:AFI, OTC:RSSFF, Frankfurt:1AF) ("Affinor" or the "Corporation) appoints law enforcement expert, Carl MacAulay as Security Director for Affinor Growers. Carl will be overseeing all security protocols surrounding the production and distribution of produce and medical marijuana.

Carl MacAulay brings a very practical and unique understanding of the strict guidelines Affinor Growers must follow to ensure proper security around **food safety** and **Health Canada's security protocols** surrounding a licensed marijuana facility.

Carl has served in many capacities of law enforcement. He has extensive training in all forms of criminal investigations, including suspect interrogation, drug investigations, weapons and serious crime case management. While with the RCMP, Carl was seconded to the **British Columbia Organized Crime Agency** investigating some of BC's most serious criminal cases.

Carl is a graduate of St. Thomas University in New Brunswick with a major in History and Political Science. After retiring from the RCMP in 2013, Carl became the Chief Animal Protection Officer for the province of NB, with a team of 24 officers serving under his command.

Carl is very passionate about the vertical farming sector. He has over 10 years experience working with vertical farming sales and development teams to help improve global food security. The Company has granted to Carl MacAulay one hundred thousand incentive stock options to purchase common shares. The options are exercisable on or before June 5, 2019 at an exercise price of \$1.03 per share.

Sebastien Plouffe, President & CEO, comments: "Affinor Growers is committed to following all security guidelines and Carl MacAulay's law enforcement background and his unique knowledge of vertical farming, will definitely be a major asset to the Affinor team".

About Affinor Growers Inc.

Affinor Growers is a diversified publicly traded company on the Canadian Securities Exchange under

the symbol ("AFI"). Affinor is focused on growing high quality crops such as romaine lettuce, spinach, strawberries and high quality medical Marijuana. Affinor is committed to becoming a pre-eminent grower, using exclusive vertical farming techniques.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

AFFINOR GROWERS INC.

"Sebastien Plouffe"

President & CEO

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release

FORWARD LOOKING INFORMATION

This News Release contains forward-looking statements. The use of any of the words "anticipate", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "may", "will", "project", "should", "believe" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which the forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. These statements speak only as of the date of this News Release. Actual results could differ materially from those currently anticipated due to a number of factors and risks including various risk factors discussed in the Company's disclosure documents which can be found under the Company's profile on **www.sedar.com**. This News Release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

Contact Information

Sebastien Plouffe President & CEO Phone: (514) 947-2272 Email: <u>splouffe@affinorgrowers.com</u> Website: <u>www.affinorgrowers.com</u>

Contact Information

Momentum PR Inc Max Gagne, President Phone: (514) 913-0351 Email: <u>max@momentumpr.com</u>

Contact Information, spokesperson Vertical Designs Ltd Nick Brusatore, CEO Phone: (604) 356-0411 Email: nbrusatore@gmail.com